
From: ccruz@cruzcmc.com [mailto:ccruz@cruzcmc.com]  
Sent: Friday, August 05, 2016 4:22 PM 
To: Jeffrey Edmonds 
Cc: Valerie Gray; Jerry Shoemaker; Shane Torno; Kent Power; ccruz@cruzcmc.com; acruz@cruzcmc.com; 
cmcap@cruzcmc.com 
Subject: RE: Notice of Failure to Enter into an Agreement & Opportunity to Cure 

 
Mr. Edmonds, Payment & Performance bonds were requested from our surety timely, 

however our underwriter requested information causing a delay in response to the August 

05 deadline.  The Requested information was submitted, however not incorporated to our 

file until early this week. We understand and are appreciative to the time extension given, 

unfortunately the Payment and Performance Bonds can not be presented by 5:00pm today 

as discussed.   

 

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions 

 

Thank You,  

 

Christopher Cruz 

 
 

-------- Original Message -------- 

Subject: Notice of Failure to Enter into an Agreement & Opportunity to 

Cure 

From: Jeffrey Edmonds <JeffreyE@cctexas.com> 

Date: Tue, August 02, 2016 9:49 am 

To: 'Christopher Cruz' <ccruz@cruzcmc.com> 

Cc: Valerie Gray <ValerieG@cctexas.com>, Jerry Shoemaker 

<JerryS2@cctexas.com>, Shane Torno <ShaneT@cctexas.com>, Kent Power 

<KentP@cctexas.com> 

Chris –  

  

The letter we discussed yesterday has been drafted by counsel and will be 
going out certified mail to your attention with a scanned copy delivered via 

email. The letter states that by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, August 5, 2016, you 
must provide a valid Performance Bond and a valid Payment Bond in the 

amount of your Bid for the Project. If you fail to deliver the required bonds, 
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the City will declare you to be in default, award the contract to the second 

lowest bidder for the Project and claim against your bid bond for the price 
difference. 

  
Your prompt attention to this matter would be greatly appreciated. 

  
Jeff Edmonds, P.E. 

City of Corpus Christi 
Director of Engineering 

361-826-3851 office 
361-730-8515 mobile 

JeffreyE@cctexas.com 
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